DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting
December 22, 2025 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30

9:00
9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

Dotty Miller -Human Resources
~Christmas Eve Hours
~Sunny Meadows update concerning employees
~Wellness Plan Questions?
Elysia Rogers-Ext. Office Extension System funding questions
~Extension Agreement between Purdue & County- 2026
Kelly Ambriole—Space Study Update
Pledge
Highway—Ben Parker
~Highway CDL physical reimbursement
~INDOT Contract #98380: Countywide Bridge Inspections
~INDOT Contract #98559: CCMG 2026-1
~Opening of 2026 Annual Bid submissions @ 10:30
Jeff Bassett-renew leases

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: bi-weekly

Claims

Minutes
Misc. Topics

~Ordinance 2025-0-7:DCC 16-7-2 | Public Nuisance Ordinance 2™ & 3" Readings
~Courthouse Rotunda Use for Presentation of 15t Public Draft of 2040 Comprehensive

Plan Request (Chris Gaumer)

~Housing Optimizer Resolution 2025-R-14

~Sheriff Salary Contract for 2026

~Attorney Fee Agreement for 2026

~STAND Energy Gas Purchase Authorization

~Annual Elected Official Bond Acceptance & Approval
~County Treasurer’s Monthly Report for November Acceptance
~Humane Shelter

~2026 Commissioner Meeting Schedule Approval
~2026 Commissioners Board Appointments

~Auburn PD Training Contract for DCCC

~Sunny Meadows Building/Contents

~Elevator Update (maybe)


https://www.youtube.com/@dekalbcounty-in1082/streams

