DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting December 22, 2025 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30	Dotty Miller –Human Resources
	~Christmas Eve Hours
	~Sunny Meadows update concerning employees
	~Wellness Plan Questions?
9:00	Elysia Rogers-Ext. Office Extension System funding questions
	~Extension Agreement between Purdue & County- 2026
9:30	Kelly Ambriole—Space Study Update
10:00	Pledge
10:15	Highway—Ben Parker
	~Highway CDL physical reimbursement
	~INDOT Contract #98380: Countywide Bridge Inspections
	~INDOT Contract #98559: CCMG 2026-1
	~Opening of 2026 Annual Bid submissions @ 10:30
11:00	Jeff Bassett-renew leases

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: bi-weekly

Claims Minutes Misc. Topics

- ~Ordinance 2025-O-7:DCC 16-7-2|Public Nuisance Ordinance 2nd & 3rd Readings
- $^{\sim}$ Courthouse Rotunda Use for Presentation of 1st Public Draft of 2040 Comprehensive Plan Request (Chris Gaumer)
 - ~Housing Optimizer Resolution 2025-R-14
 - ~Sheriff Salary Contract for 2026
 - ~Attorney Fee Agreement for 2026
 - ~STAND Energy Gas Purchase Authorization
 - ~Annual Elected Official Bond Acceptance & Approval
 - ~County Treasurer's Monthly Report for November Acceptance
 - ~Humane Shelter
 - ~2026 Commissioner Meeting Schedule Approval
 - ~2026 Commissioners Board Appointments
 - ~Auburn PD Training Contract for DCCC
 - ~Sunny Meadows Building/Contents
 - ~Elevator Update (maybe)